ISMET /OIA School Fee Schedule 2025-2026*

One-time Fees:

Registration: $100 per student per year

School Supplies: $200 per student per year (NOT including backpack, lunchbox, water bottle, school uniform)
Chromebook Use: $100 per student per year (Grades 6-12)

Curriculum/Facility Use: S400 per student per year (K-12 only)

Volunteer Hours: $750 per family per year (IF UNFULFILLED; 30 HOURS PER YEAR at $25 per hour)

Testing Fees: S60 per student (Grades K-11)

e s $50 per student (Grades 8-11) — PSAT; Non-MET students: $125/student

Monthly Fees (September - June):
PARENTS MUST FILL OUT AN ACH Auto-withdrawal form with their bank account or credit card information; please add 4% for card payments.

Tuition: $900 per student (Preschool)
SCHOOL HOURS:
$1,000 per student (Kindergarten)
8:15 a.m. — 12:00 p.m. PRESCOOL
$1,200 per student (Elementary Grades 1-5) 8:15 a.m. — 1:30 p.m. KINDERGARTEN

$1,300 per student (Middle School Grades 6-8) 8:15a.m.—3:20 p.m. GRADES 1-12
$1,500 per student (High School Grades 9-12)

Homework Help: S50 per student per month (Grades 6-12)

After-School Care: 12:00-1:30 pm S300 1:30 - 2:00 pm S100

(Grades PK-8) 12:00-3:30 pm $700 1:30-3:30 pm $400

$10/hour 12:00 - 4:00 pm $800 1:30 - 4:00 pm $500 3:30-4:00 pm $100
12:00 - 5:00 pm $1,000 1:30 - 5:00 pm $700 3:30-5:00 pm $300

Late Fees:
Late Tuition: $10 per child per day (past 3™ business day of the month)
Late Pickup Fees: $25 per student for the first 15-minute period and $1 for each minute after that

*Please note that additional fees may be assessed during the school year for field trips and other misc. extracurricular activities.



